

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act - 2023.242 Released – 11 October 2023

Thank you for your email which was received on the 4 October 2023 requesting information regarding endoscopy.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

1. How many patients are on the cystoscopy surveillance list? We do not carry out this activity as it is completed in the acute sector

2. What is the name of the endoscopy regional network lead who oversees the endoscopy trust decisions?

Not applicable

3. Have you ever used or considered using a mobile endoscopy unit when you decant or refurbish your facilities?

Not applicable

4. Do you use insourcing for your endoscopy lists and if so is it evening, weekend or both?

Not applicable

5. If you do use insourcing who do you use?

Not applicable

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick Trust HQ Trinity House, 110-120 Upper Pemberton, Eureka Park, Ashford, Kent TN25 4AZ

